1
®
FN8106.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2005. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X28C512, X28C513

3 FN8106.1
September 29, 2005
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
ACCESS TIME
(ns) TEMP RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X28C512D - 0 to +70 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512DM -55 to +125 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512J X28C512J 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512P 0 to +70 32 Ld PDIP
X28C512PI -40 to +85 32 Ld PDIP
X28C513EM -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C512D-12 X28C512D-12 120 0 to +70 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512DI-12 X28C512DI-12 -40 to +85 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512DMB-12 X28C512DMB-12 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512E-12 0 to +70 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EI-12 -40 to +85 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EM-12 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C512FM-12 -55 to +125 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512FMB-12 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512J-12* X28C512J-12 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512JZ-12 (See Note) X28C512J-12 Z 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC (Pb-free)
X28C512JI-12 X28C512JI-12 -40 to +85 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512JIZ-12 (See Note) X28C512JI-12 Z -40 to +85 32 Ld PLCC (Pb-free)
X28C512JM-12 X28C512JM-12 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512KM-12 X28C512KM-12 -55 to +125 36 Ld CPGA
X28C512P-12 X28C512P-12 0 to +70 32 Ld PDIP
X28C512PI-12 X28C512PI-12 -40 to +85 32 Ld PDIP
X28C512RMB-12 X28C512RMB-12 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C513EM-12 X28C513EM-12 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C513J-12* X28C513J-12 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC
X28C513JI-12* X28C513JI-12 -40 to +85 32 Ld PLCC
X28C513JM-12 X28C513JM-12 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512D-15 X28C512D-15 150 0 to +70 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512DI-15 X28C512DI-15 -40 to +85 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512DMB-15 X28C512DMB-15 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld CERDIP
X28C512E-15 0 to +70 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EM-15 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EMB-15 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld LCC
X28C512FM-15 -55 to +125 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512FMB-15 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512J-15* X28C512J-15 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512JI-15* X28C512JI-15 -40 to +85 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512JM-15 X28C512JM-15 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512P-15 X28C512P-15 0 to +70 32 Ld PDIP
X28C512PI-15 X28C512PI-15 -40 to +85 32 Ld PDIP
X28C513EM-15 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C513EMB-15 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld LCC
X28C512, X28C513
4 FN8106.1
September 29, 2005
X28C513J-15* X28C513J-15 150 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC
X28C513JI-15 X28C513JI-15 -40 to +85 32 Ld PLCC
X28C513JM-15 X28C513JM-15 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512E-20 200 0 to +70 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EI-20 -40 to +85 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EM-20 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C512FM-20 -55 to +125 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512FMB-20 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512JM-20 X28C512JM-20 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512KI-20 X28C512KI-20 -40 to +85 36 Ld CPGA
X28C512KM-20 X28C512KM-20 -55 to +125 36 Ld CPGA
X28C513EI-20 -40 to +85 32 Ld LCC
X28C513EM-20 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C513EMB-20 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld LCC
X28C513J-20T1 X28C513J-20 0 to +70 32 Ld PLCC Tape and Reel
X28C512E-25 250 0 to +70 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EI-25 -40 to +85 32 Ld LCC
X28C512EM-25 -55 to +125 32 Ld LCC
X28C512FMB-25 Mil-STD-883 32 Ld Flat Pack
X28C512JM-25 X28C512JM-25 -55 to +125 32 Ld PLCC
X28C512KM-25 X28C512KM-25 -55 to +125 36 Ld CPGA
X28C512KMB-25 X28C512KMB-25 Mil-STD-883 36 Ld CPGA